

Personal Details Name: Dolanchanpa Dasgupta Address: Active Acres, Tower 2B, Flat 19G 54/10 D C Dey Road Kolkata 700015. Dental Council Registration : 1911A(WBDC) Speciality : Prosthodontics **Qualifications :** Fellowship Roseman University(USA) 2019 (Orofacial Pain/TMD/Sleep Medicine) MDS May 2012 Prosthodontics BDS Dr R Ahmed Dental College March 2001 University of Calcutta, India

Positions held:

Reader Dept of Prosthodontics, KSD Jain Dental College & Hospital, Kolkata. (July 2017-date)

Consultant Aspire Dental & Maxillofacial Centre, Kolkata

Senior Lecturer : Dept of Prosthodontics, Guru Nanak Institute of Dental Sciences & Research.

Kolkata (June 2012-2017)

Publications:

1. Effectiveness of mouthrinses and oral prophylaxis on reduction of microorganism count in irreversible hydrocolloid impression: an in vivo study ; Dasgupta Dolanchanpa, Sen Saibal, Ghosh Soumitra, Bhattacharyya Jayanta, Goel Preeti; Journal of Indian Prosthodontic Society; Dec 2013, vol.13 Issue 4, p 578-586. ISSN: 0972-4052

2. Modified complete denture for acquired maxillary defect : a case report. Dr Dolanchanpa Dasgupta, Dr Saibal kumar Sen, Dr Sneh Nidhi, Dr Md Rabiul Islam; International Journal of Current Research; vol 7, Issue 11, p 23323-23326, November, 2015. ISSN: 0975-833X

3. A study on evaluation of the curve of Spee in the maxilla and mandible of human permanent healthy dentition in Indian population. Dr Tridib Nath Banerjee, Dr Dolanchanpa Dasgupta, Dr Venkata Ratna Deepak, Dr Dipta Shankar Chakraborty, Dr Kankana Lahiri Banerjee, Dr Saikat Deb; JODE, Kolhan University(Jharkhand), Vol-4 No.-2 July 2017, page 38-46

4. Rehabilitation of an ocular defect with intraorbital implant and custom-made prosthesis using digital photography and gridded spectacle. Dolanchanpa Dasgupta, Kaustubh Das, Rajwinder Singh; Journal of Indian Prosthodontic Society, Vol-19, Issue 3, July-September 2019, page 266-271

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

- Member, Indian Prosthodontic Society, Indian Dental Association
- Ex Executive Committee Member, Indian Prosthodontic Society West Bengal State Branch
- Reviewer for Journal of Indian Prosthodontic Society and University Journal of West Bengal University of Health Sciences.